
UGC NET EXAM DECEMBER 2025

SUBJECT/CATEGORY WISE CUTOFF MARKS

Cutoff Marks Total Cand.Cutoff Marks Total Cand. Cutoff Marks Total Cand.

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsUNRESERVED 232 74 200 1022 170 2140

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsOBC(NCL) 216 56 180 625 154 1257

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsEWS 220 19 180 276 152 500

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsSC 202 24 164 356 140 761

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsST 198 20 158 270 138 520

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-VI-UR 196 1 148 12 106 22

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-HI-UR 188 1 122 14 118 1

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-LM-UR 172 1 142 18 114 32

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-OD&AO-UR 202 1 148 13 122 28

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-VI-OB 162 1 122 10 --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-HI-OB 150 1 116 3 --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-LM-OB 168 1 126 16 106 14

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-OD&AO-OB 178 1 132 12 106 18

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-VI-SC 156 1 110 6 --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-HI-SC 112 1 110 2 --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-LM-SC 156 1 122 6 106 6

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-OD&AO-SC 148 1 128 5 106 7

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-VI-ST 154 1 --- --- --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-HI-ST 118 1 118 1 --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-LM-ST 144 1 110 10 106 3

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-OD&AO-ST 138 1 120 4 110 2

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-VI-EW 162 1 132 2 --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-HI-EW 154 1 114 1 --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-LM-EW 154 1 112 2 --- ---

001 Economics / Rural Economics /Co-operation / Demography / Development Planning/ Development Studies / Econometrics/ Applied Economics/Development Eco./Business EconomicsPWD-OD&AO-EW 144 1 136 3 110 4

001 ECONOMICS / RURAL ECONOMICS /CO-OPERATION / DEMOGRAPHY / DEVELOPMENT PLANNING/ DEVELOPMENT STUDIES / ECONOMETRICS/ APPLIED ECONOMICS/DEVELOPMENT ECO./BUSINESS ECONOMICSThird Gender 160 1 160 1 --- ---

002 Political Science UNRESERVED 214 173 188 2333 164 4947

002 Political Science OBC(NCL) 202 153 174 1562 152 2903

002 Political Science EWS 206 52 174 702 150 1279

002 Political Science SC 192 77 162 1032 144 2071

002 Political Science ST 186 47 158 536 142 998

002 Political Science PWD-VI-UR 190 3 146 40 106 42

002 Political Science PWD-HI-UR 160 3 122 27 118 2

002 Political Science PWD-LM-UR 184 3 150 37 120 72

002 Political Science PWD-OD&AO-UR 188 3 150 36 122 70

002 Political Science PWD-VI-OB 186 2 122 22 --- ---

002 Political Science PWD-HI-OB 154 3 106 6 --- ---

002 Political Science PWD-LM-OB 172 2 136 22 106 31

002 Political Science PWD-OD&AO-OB 174 2 134 21 108 29

002 Political Science PWD-VI-SC 172 1 106 16 --- ---

002 Political Science PWD-HI-SC 128 1 106 3 --- ---

002 Political Science PWD-LM-SC 154 1 128 15 106 23

JRF Assistant Professor Phd Only

SubCD Subject Category
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002 Political Science PWD-OD&AO-SC 180 1 130 16 106 15

002 Political Science PWD-VI-ST 158 1 108 7 --- ---

002 Political Science PWD-HI-ST 110 1 110 1 --- ---

002 Political Science PWD-LM-ST 156 1 128 9 108 6

002 Political Science PWD-OD&AO-ST 142 1 118 16 108 9

002 Political Science PWD-VI-EW 174 1 114 7 --- ---

002 Political Science PWD-HI-EW 140 1 108 5 --- ---

002 Political Science PWD-LM-EW 150 1 124 6 112 8

002 Political Science PWD-OD&AO-EW 184 1 128 7 114 4

002 POLITICAL SCIENCE Third Gender 110 2 110 2 --- ---

003 Philosophy UNRESERVED 228 13 200 172 172 365

003 Philosophy OBC(NCL) 216 6 182 94 158 176

003 Philosophy EWS 214 4 182 66 152 112

003 Philosophy SC 210 5 170 57 148 125

003 Philosophy ST 198 3 158 43 140 78

003 Philosophy PWD-VI-UR 134 1 134 2 106 2

003 Philosophy PWD-HI-UR 146 1 138 2 --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-LM-UR 152 1 148 2 116 4

003 Philosophy PWD-OD&AO-UR 160 1 160 1 140 2

003 Philosophy PWD-VI-OB --- --- 116 1 --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-HI-OB 122 1 122 2 --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-LM-OB --- --- 138 1 112 2

003 Philosophy PWD-OD&AO-OB 156 1 156 1 --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-VI-SC 126 1 126 1 --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- 130 1 --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-VI-ST 130 1 130 1 --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

003 Philosophy PWD-OD&AO-EW 132 1 132 1 106 2

004 Psychology UNRESERVED 234 45 206 811 182 1592

004 Psychology OBC(NCL) 218 28 186 439 164 862

004 Psychology EWS 224 7 188 121 160 251

004 Psychology SC 208 19 174 180 152 317

004 Psychology ST 208 5 170 73 148 147

004 Psychology PWD-VI-UR 216 1 146 4 114 8

004 Psychology PWD-HI-UR 186 1 112 11 --- ---
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004 Psychology PWD-LM-UR 196 1 162 5 122 11

004 Psychology PWD-OD&AO-UR 204 1 166 7 142 14

004 Psychology PWD-VI-OB 172 1 130 2 --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-HI-OB 128 1 106 1 --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-LM-OB 158 1 136 2 106 4

004 Psychology PWD-OD&AO-OB 156 1 154 2 116 4

004 Psychology PWD-VI-SC 114 1 114 1 106 1

004 Psychology PWD-HI-SC 112 2 --- --- --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-LM-SC 142 1 142 1 108 2

004 Psychology PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-LM-ST --- --- 142 1 --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- 108 1 --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-HI-EW 124 1 --- --- --- ---

004 Psychology PWD-LM-EW 158 1 138 2 110 2

004 Psychology PWD-OD&AO-EW 130 1 130 1 114 2

004 PSYCHOLOGY Third Gender --- --- 160 1 --- ---

005 Sociology UNRESERVED 232 71 208 784 180 1580

005 Sociology OBC(NCL) 222 41 192 480 162 974

005 Sociology EWS 224 21 192 226 158 439

005 Sociology SC 212 30 174 326 148 611

005 Sociology ST 206 15 172 196 148 383

005 Sociology PWD-VI-UR 204 1 136 15 106 13

005 Sociology PWD-HI-UR 170 1 128 9 106 2

005 Sociology PWD-LM-UR 184 1 156 12 118 25

005 Sociology PWD-OD&AO-UR 210 1 152 12 118 26

005 Sociology PWD-VI-OB 194 1 112 9 --- ---

005 Sociology PWD-HI-OB 160 1 118 2 --- ---

005 Sociology PWD-LM-OB 178 2 132 7 106 13

005 Sociology PWD-OD&AO-OB 200 1 130 8 106 15

005 Sociology PWD-VI-SC 134 1 108 6 --- ---

005 Sociology PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

005 Sociology PWD-LM-SC 158 1 124 8 106 9

005 Sociology PWD-OD&AO-SC 168 1 118 5 106 9

005 Sociology PWD-VI-ST 110 1 106 3 --- ---

005 Sociology PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

005 Sociology PWD-LM-ST 126 1 118 2 106 3

005 Sociology PWD-OD&AO-ST 172 1 110 4 106 1

005 Sociology PWD-VI-EW 126 1 106 1 --- ---

005 Sociology PWD-HI-EW 132 1 120 2 --- ---
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005 Sociology PWD-LM-EW 166 1 122 3 108 3

005 Sociology PWD-OD&AO-EW 160 1 126 4 106 4

006 History UNRESERVED 216 172 192 2255 168 4654

006 History OBC(NCL) 206 138 178 1587 156 2816

006 History EWS 206 52 178 651 152 1312

006 History SC 196 67 166 987 148 1803

006 History ST 192 36 162 500 144 921

006 History PWD-VI-UR 190 3 150 44 106 65

006 History PWD-HI-UR 178 2 118 31 106 6

006 History PWD-LM-UR 184 3 156 38 122 84

006 History PWD-OD&AO-UR 198 3 158 34 130 68

006 History PWD-VI-OB 180 2 126 29 --- ---

006 History PWD-HI-OB 150 1 110 5 --- ---

006 History PWD-LM-OB 174 2 136 28 106 39

006 History PWD-OD&AO-OB 186 2 140 27 106 43

006 History PWD-VI-SC 172 1 108 9 --- ---

006 History PWD-HI-SC 154 1 106 3 --- ---

006 History PWD-LM-SC 174 1 132 18 106 25

006 History PWD-OD&AO-SC 178 1 130 14 106 21

006 History PWD-VI-ST 168 1 106 6 --- ---

006 History PWD-HI-ST 132 1 --- --- --- ---

006 History PWD-LM-ST 160 1 122 7 106 6

006 History PWD-OD&AO-ST 164 1 120 5 108 3

006 History PWD-VI-EW 174 1 116 7 --- ---

006 History PWD-HI-EW 146 2 106 1 --- ---

006 History PWD-LM-EW 176 1 130 12 106 11

006 History PWD-OD&AO-EW 174 1 140 8 108 8

006 HISTORY Third Gender --- --- 112 2 --- ---

007 Anthropology UNRESERVED 198 4 172 54 152 126

007 Anthropology OBC(NCL) 188 2 158 31 142 57

007 Anthropology EWS 194 1 160 8 138 16

007 Anthropology SC 184 1 150 14 136 25

007 Anthropology ST 164 2 146 21 130 45

007 Anthropology PWD-VI-UR 116 1 116 1 --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-HI-UR 116 1 116 1 --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-LM-UR 120 1 120 1 --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-OD&AO-UR 160 1 160 1 118 2

007 Anthropology PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---
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007 Anthropology PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-LM-SC 106 1 106 1 --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-OD&AO-ST 134 1 134 1 --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

007 Anthropology PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

008 Commerce UNRESERVED 218 115 186 1782 158 3791

008 Commerce OBC(NCL) 204 80 166 1242 144 2583

008 Commerce EWS 208 34 168 455 144 816

008 Commerce SC 194 35 154 509 136 997

008 Commerce ST 184 14 150 210 132 476

008 Commerce PWD-VI-UR 186 1 134 17 106 25

008 Commerce PWD-HI-UR 160 1 116 12 112 3

008 Commerce PWD-LM-UR 194 1 142 20 116 41

008 Commerce PWD-OD&AO-UR 176 1 146 25 120 51

008 Commerce PWD-VI-OB 160 1 116 12 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-HI-OB 152 1 112 1 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-LM-OB 182 1 124 15 106 31

008 Commerce PWD-OD&AO-OB 170 1 130 14 106 28

008 Commerce PWD-VI-SC 134 1 116 3 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-HI-SC 120 1 --- --- --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-LM-SC 136 1 130 3 106 3

008 Commerce PWD-OD&AO-SC 148 1 118 9 106 9

008 Commerce PWD-VI-ST 114 1 114 1 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-HI-ST 112 1 112 1 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-LM-ST 134 1 126 3 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-OD&AO-ST 114 1 114 1 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-VI-EW 136 1 118 3 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-HI-EW 134 1 110 2 --- ---

008 Commerce PWD-LM-EW 174 1 118 7 108 6

008 Commerce PWD-OD&AO-EW 166 1 134 7 110 8

008 COMMERCE Third Gender 152 1 152 1 --- ---

009 Education UNRESERVED 208 74 180 1082 156 2313

009 Education OBC(NCL) 196 44 164 692 144 1360

009 Education EWS 200 22 164 305 142 586

009 Education SC 182 26 152 408 136 853

009 Education ST 178 14 150 220 134 459
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009 Education PWD-VI-UR 176 2 142 16 106 27

009 Education PWD-HI-UR 170 2 120 28 106 7

009 Education PWD-LM-UR 188 1 138 22 116 44

009 Education PWD-OD&AO-UR 168 2 148 22 124 42

009 Education PWD-VI-OB 170 1 122 10 --- ---

009 Education PWD-HI-OB 146 1 108 7 --- ---

009 Education PWD-LM-OB 172 1 128 13 106 19

009 Education PWD-OD&AO-OB 166 1 132 17 106 22

009 Education PWD-VI-SC 142 1 116 3 --- ---

009 Education PWD-HI-SC --- --- 118 1 --- ---

009 Education PWD-LM-SC 142 1 120 8 106 15

009 Education PWD-OD&AO-SC 136 1 120 7 106 14

009 Education PWD-VI-ST 114 1 114 1 --- ---

009 Education PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

009 Education PWD-LM-ST 126 1 114 4 108 3

009 Education PWD-OD&AO-ST 136 1 128 2 110 2

009 Education PWD-VI-EW 158 1 118 7 --- ---

009 Education PWD-HI-EW 144 1 112 2 --- ---

009 Education PWD-LM-EW 148 1 126 5 106 5

009 Education PWD-OD&AO-EW 166 1 132 8 112 5

009 EDUCATION Third Gender 116 1 116 1 --- ---

010 Social Work UNRESERVED 210 18 184 222 160 491

010 Social Work OBC(NCL) 202 11 170 154 146 332

010 Social Work EWS 198 6 168 42 146 82

010 Social Work SC 188 7 160 89 138 180

010 Social Work ST 180 5 148 63 132 138

010 Social Work PWD-VI-UR 178 1 156 4 110 9

010 Social Work PWD-HI-UR 162 1 140 3 120 1

010 Social Work PWD-LM-UR 172 1 154 4 122 8

010 Social Work PWD-OD&AO-UR 166 1 140 4 118 8

010 Social Work PWD-VI-OB 156 1 124 3 --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-LM-OB 160 1 132 3 108 5

010 Social Work PWD-OD&AO-OB 156 1 128 3 106 5

010 Social Work PWD-VI-SC 116 1 116 1 --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-HI-SC 136 1 136 1 --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-LM-SC 136 1 136 1 --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- 126 1 106 2

010 Social Work PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- 112 1 --- ---
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010 Social Work PWD-VI-EW 112 1 112 1 --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-HI-EW 150 1 106 1 --- ---

010 Social Work PWD-LM-EW 116 1 116 1 114 1

010 Social Work PWD-OD&AO-EW 134 1 134 1 110 2

010 SOCIAL WORK Third Gender 122 2 122 2 --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesUNRESERVED 216 3 194 43 172 81

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesOBC(NCL) 202 5 180 24 158 50

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesEWS 212 1 178 14 154 29

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesSC 200 1 170 11 150 25

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesST 182 1 170 4 150 8

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-VI-UR 156 1 156 1 --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-HI-UR 106 1 106 1 --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-LM-UR 106 1 106 1 --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-UR 192 1 192 1 --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

011 Defence and Strategic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-EW 112 1 112 1 --- ---

012 Home Science UNRESERVED 212 47 186 534 162 1055

012 Home Science OBC(NCL) 200 29 168 439 150 794

012 Home Science EWS 202 9 170 124 146 264

012 Home Science SC 192 12 160 159 142 347

012 Home Science ST 182 3 156 50 138 95

012 Home Science PWD-VI-UR 174 1 124 2 106 3

012 Home Science PWD-HI-UR 146 1 116 7 --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-LM-UR 160 2 158 4 118 6

012 Home Science PWD-OD&AO-UR 172 1 148 4 126 8

012 Home Science PWD-VI-OB 118 1 110 4 --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-HI-OB 132 1 106 4 --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-LM-OB 158 1 150 3 108 5
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012 Home Science PWD-OD&AO-OB 162 1 140 3 108 5

012 Home Science PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-HI-SC 110 1 110 1 --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-LM-SC 126 1 126 1 110 1

012 Home Science PWD-OD&AO-SC 146 2 146 2 112 1

012 Home Science PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-OD&AO-ST 134 1 134 1 124 1

012 Home Science PWD-VI-EW 106 1 --- --- --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

012 Home Science PWD-LM-EW 158 1 150 1 108 1

012 Home Science PWD-OD&AO-EW 154 1 138 1 110 2

014 Public AdministrationUNRESERVED 242 17 214 193 186 391

014 Public AdministrationOBC(NCL) 236 10 200 102 170 184

014 Public AdministrationEWS 230 3 198 41 166 72

014 Public AdministrationSC 218 5 184 71 160 146

014 Public AdministrationST 212 6 178 40 160 81

014 Public AdministrationPWD-VI-UR 180 1 150 5 112 4

014 Public AdministrationPWD-HI-UR 232 1 132 2 --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-LM-UR 168 1 168 2 124 4

014 Public AdministrationPWD-OD&AO-UR 198 1 170 2 130 4

014 Public AdministrationPWD-VI-OB 150 1 118 3 --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-HI-OB 122 1 122 1 --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-LM-OB 140 2 140 2 118 1

014 Public AdministrationPWD-OD&AO-OB 150 1 150 2 108 2

014 Public AdministrationPWD-VI-SC --- --- 108 1 --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-HI-SC 132 1 --- --- --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-LM-SC 126 1 126 1 110 2

014 Public AdministrationPWD-OD&AO-SC 144 1 144 1 --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-VI-ST 134 1 134 1 --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- 140 1 122 1

014 Public AdministrationPWD-VI-EW 128 1 128 1 --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-LM-EW 126 1 126 1 --- ---

014 Public AdministrationPWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- 106 1 --- ---

015 Population Studies UNRESERVED 216 6 194 80 168 186

015 Population Studies OBC(NCL) 210 6 178 59 154 121

015 Population Studies EWS 210 2 180 26 152 55

015 Population Studies SC 206 1 164 16 146 31
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015 Population Studies ST 192 1 168 7 146 14

015 Population Studies PWD-VI-UR 108 1 108 1 --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-HI-UR 136 1 136 1 --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-LM-UR 150 1 150 1 --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-OD&AO-UR 156 1 156 1 140 2

015 Population Studies PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-LM-OB 108 1 108 1 --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

015 Population Studies PWD-OD&AO-EW 132 1 132 1 --- ---

016 Music UNRESERVED 228 11 196 152 170 320

016 Music OBC(NCL) 212 7 180 80 154 168

016 Music EWS 212 4 180 58 152 97

016 Music SC 204 5 170 63 150 136

016 Music ST 182 1 168 8 144 18

016 Music PWD-VI-UR 174 1 156 6 118 12

016 Music PWD-HI-UR 184 1 184 1 --- ---

016 Music PWD-LM-UR 156 1 156 1 132 2

016 Music PWD-OD&AO-UR 190 1 166 2 146 2

016 Music PWD-VI-OB 156 1 126 3 114 1

016 Music PWD-HI-OB 130 1 130 1 --- ---

016 Music PWD-LM-OB 132 1 132 1 --- ---

016 Music PWD-OD&AO-OB 128 1 128 2 110 4

016 Music PWD-VI-SC 172 1 124 1 --- ---

016 Music PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

016 Music PWD-LM-SC --- --- 154 1 --- ---

016 Music PWD-OD&AO-SC 130 1 130 1 --- ---

016 Music PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

016 Music PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

016 Music PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

016 Music PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---
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016 Music PWD-VI-EW 128 1 128 2 --- ---

016 Music PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

016 Music PWD-LM-EW 154 1 154 1 --- ---

016 Music PWD-OD&AO-EW 166 2 --- --- --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)UNRESERVED 220 44 186 801 162 1612

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)OBC(NCL) 202 37 166 490 148 905

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)EWS 206 10 168 165 146 335

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)SC 190 18 156 224 138 467

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)ST 190 4 158 70 140 140

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-VI-UR 202 1 148 8 106 15

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-HI-UR 156 1 122 9 108 3

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-LM-UR 170 1 150 7 124 12

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-OD&AO-UR 186 1 154 8 130 17

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-VI-OB 168 1 128 4 --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-HI-OB 138 1 108 3 --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-LM-OB 168 1 134 3 106 6

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-OD&AO-OB 162 1 146 5 114 8

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-VI-SC 144 1 144 1 --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-LM-SC 118 1 118 1 114 2

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-OD&AO-SC 142 1 142 1 124 2

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-OD&AO-ST 130 1 130 1 --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-VI-EW 164 2 120 5 --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-HI-EW 152 1 --- --- --- ---

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-LM-EW 130 1 130 1 108 2

017 Management (including Business Admn. Mgt./Marketing/ Marketing Mgt./Industrial Relations and Personnel Mgt./ Personnel Mgt./Financial Mgt./Co-operative Management)PWD-OD&AO-EW 174 1 146 2 106 2

018 Maithili UNRESERVED 224 1 194 11 170 18

018 Maithili OBC(NCL) 210 1 186 8 158 16

018 Maithili EWS 206 1 180 6 158 14

018 Maithili SC 162 1 158 2 142 5

018 Maithili ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---
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018 Maithili PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

018 Maithili PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali UNRESERVED 204 8 182 87 160 204

019 Bengali OBC(NCL) 196 3 168 37 148 70

019 Bengali EWS 198 1 166 13 146 25

019 Bengali SC 190 5 162 61 140 137

019 Bengali ST 158 2 148 6 132 12

019 Bengali PWD-VI-UR 160 1 146 3 108 4

019 Bengali PWD-HI-UR 106 1 106 2 --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-LM-UR 148 1 140 2 116 4

019 Bengali PWD-OD&AO-UR 156 1 156 1 118 2

019 Bengali PWD-VI-OB 118 1 118 1 --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-LM-OB 140 1 138 1 106 2

019 Bengali PWD-OD&AO-OB 106 1 106 1 --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-LM-SC 124 1 124 1 114 1

019 Bengali PWD-OD&AO-SC 150 1 150 1 --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-VI-EW 122 1 122 1 --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

019 Bengali PWD-OD&AO-EW 152 1 152 1 --- ---

020 Hindi UNRESERVED 208 141 182 1920 158 3602

020 Hindi OBC(NCL) 198 127 168 1407 146 3028

020 Hindi EWS 202 52 168 707 144 1198

020 Hindi SC 188 54 158 805 142 1550

020 Hindi ST 178 24 150 339 136 645
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020 Hindi PWD-VI-UR 174 3 144 30 106 37

020 Hindi PWD-HI-UR 160 2 122 28 114 3

020 Hindi PWD-LM-UR 166 4 144 39 116 81

020 Hindi PWD-OD&AO-UR 190 1 154 22 126 43

020 Hindi PWD-VI-OB 166 2 120 21 --- ---

020 Hindi PWD-HI-OB 136 3 106 7 --- ---

020 Hindi PWD-LM-OB 160 2 130 35 106 36

020 Hindi PWD-OD&AO-OB 174 1 138 18 106 34

020 Hindi PWD-VI-SC 166 1 120 10 --- ---

020 Hindi PWD-HI-SC --- --- 114 1 --- ---

020 Hindi PWD-LM-SC 156 2 122 18 106 19

020 Hindi PWD-OD&AO-SC 164 1 128 9 108 12

020 Hindi PWD-VI-ST 120 1 110 7 --- ---

020 Hindi PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

020 Hindi PWD-LM-ST 146 1 118 11 106 4

020 Hindi PWD-OD&AO-ST 146 1 122 5 106 3

020 Hindi PWD-VI-EW 172 1 112 9 --- ---

020 Hindi PWD-HI-EW 150 1 116 3 --- ---

020 Hindi PWD-LM-EW 156 2 124 11 106 8

020 Hindi PWD-OD&AO-EW 168 1 134 4 108 8

021 Kannada UNRESERVED 170 6 150 72 132 147

021 Kannada OBC(NCL) 162 5 138 78 126 149

021 Kannada EWS 158 1 142 8 128 12

021 Kannada SC 154 5 134 73 122 168

021 Kannada ST 162 2 134 32 122 66

021 Kannada PWD-VI-UR --- --- 132 1 --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-HI-UR 148 1 110 2 --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-LM-UR 134 1 126 2 110 4

021 Kannada PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 126 1 116 2

021 Kannada PWD-VI-OB 116 2 116 2 --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-HI-OB 138 1 --- --- --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-LM-OB 126 1 114 2 106 2

021 Kannada PWD-OD&AO-OB 122 1 122 1 114 2

021 Kannada PWD-VI-SC 110 1 110 1 --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-LM-SC 126 1 122 1 106 1

021 Kannada PWD-OD&AO-SC 116 1 116 1 --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---
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021 Kannada PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

021 Kannada PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

021 KANNADA Third Gender --- --- --- --- 108 1

022 Malayalam UNRESERVED 210 9 184 121 162 226

022 Malayalam OBC(NCL) 196 9 170 106 150 234

022 Malayalam EWS 202 1 168 13 146 27

022 Malayalam SC 198 3 160 36 144 73

022 Malayalam ST 160 1 152 4 142 6

022 Malayalam PWD-VI-UR 134 1 130 2 108 4

022 Malayalam PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-LM-UR --- --- 164 1 128 2

022 Malayalam PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 150 1 122 2

022 Malayalam PWD-VI-OB 122 2 122 2 --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-LM-OB 140 1 140 1 106 1

022 Malayalam PWD-OD&AO-OB 118 1 118 1 --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-VI-ST 130 1 --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

022 Malayalam PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

023 Oriya UNRESERVED 190 17 170 202 152 356

023 Oriya OBC(NCL) 182 16 160 139 142 272

023 Oriya EWS 186 4 160 37 140 81

023 Oriya SC 182 6 154 82 138 140

023 Oriya ST 174 3 148 49 132 106

023 Oriya PWD-VI-UR 168 1 140 6 106 9

023 Oriya PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-LM-UR 164 1 144 5 120 10

023 Oriya PWD-OD&AO-UR 158 1 142 2 116 5

023 Oriya PWD-VI-OB 150 1 118 7 --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-LM-OB 152 1 130 3 108 7

023 Oriya PWD-OD&AO-OB 144 1 118 1 112 1
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023 Oriya PWD-VI-SC 160 1 124 2 --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-LM-SC 138 1 132 2 110 3

023 Oriya PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-LM-ST --- --- 112 1 --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-OD&AO-ST 134 1 110 2 --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-VI-EW 158 1 106 1 --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-LM-EW 144 1 126 1 --- ---

023 Oriya PWD-OD&AO-EW 134 1 134 1 106 1

023 ORIYA Third Gender --- --- 124 1 --- ---

024 Punjabi UNRESERVED 188 5 166 63 146 126

024 Punjabi OBC(NCL) 180 2 156 29 136 69

024 Punjabi EWS 186 1 154 17 136 30

024 Punjabi SC 170 8 148 97 132 180

024 Punjabi ST 160 1 160 1 132 2

024 Punjabi PWD-VI-UR 132 1 132 1 --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-LM-UR --- --- 130 1 112 2

024 Punjabi PWD-OD&AO-UR 150 1 148 2 120 4

024 Punjabi PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-OD&AO-OB 116 1 116 1 110 2

024 Punjabi PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-LM-SC 124 1 124 1 --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-OD&AO-SC 142 1 142 1 114 1

024 Punjabi PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-LM-EW 118 1 118 1 --- ---

024 Punjabi PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

025 Sanskrit UNRESERVED 198 15 170 196 146 405

025 Sanskrit OBC(NCL) 184 9 152 145 134 284

025 Sanskrit EWS 190 7 154 110 134 211

025 Sanskrit SC 170 8 142 85 128 183



UGC NET EXAM DECEMBER 2025

SUBJECT/CATEGORY WISE CUTOFF MARKS

Cutoff Marks Total Cand.Cutoff Marks Total Cand. Cutoff Marks Total Cand.

JRF Assistant Professor Phd Only

SubCD Subject Category

025 Sanskrit ST 170 1 138 21 126 42

025 Sanskrit PWD-VI-UR 164 1 132 3 116 2

025 Sanskrit PWD-HI-UR 112 1 108 2 106 1

025 Sanskrit PWD-LM-UR 132 1 130 2 116 4

025 Sanskrit PWD-OD&AO-UR 180 1 128 1 124 2

025 Sanskrit PWD-VI-OB 130 1 130 1 --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-HI-OB --- --- 106 1 --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-LM-OB 112 2 112 2 106 1

025 Sanskrit PWD-OD&AO-OB 118 1 118 1 110 1

025 Sanskrit PWD-VI-SC 148 1 126 1 --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-LM-SC --- --- 108 1 106 1

025 Sanskrit PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-VI-EW 126 1 126 1 --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

025 Sanskrit PWD-LM-EW 110 1 110 1 106 2

025 Sanskrit PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- 106 1 --- ---

026 Tamil UNRESERVED 156 5 144 35 128 96

026 Tamil OBC(NCL) 150 7 132 118 120 275

026 Tamil EWS 152 1 130 1 122 2

026 Tamil SC 146 3 124 49 116 99

026 Tamil ST --- --- 128 1 110 2

026 Tamil PWD-VI-UR 136 1 116 5 --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-LM-UR 112 1 112 1 106 1

026 Tamil PWD-OD&AO-UR 114 1 114 2 106 1

026 Tamil PWD-VI-OB 134 1 106 6 --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-LM-OB --- --- 110 1 --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-OD&AO-OB 108 1 108 1 --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-VI-SC 128 1 106 2 --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-LM-SC --- --- 108 1 --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---
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026 Tamil PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

026 Tamil PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

027 Telugu UNRESERVED 172 7 154 84 136 184

027 Telugu OBC(NCL) 166 9 144 98 128 206

027 Telugu EWS 166 1 144 9 126 24

027 Telugu SC 158 3 136 66 124 158

027 Telugu ST 152 4 134 24 124 46

027 Telugu PWD-VI-UR 136 1 132 2 106 3

027 Telugu PWD-HI-UR 112 1 112 3 106 1

027 Telugu PWD-LM-UR 138 1 134 4 108 8

027 Telugu PWD-OD&AO-UR 120 1 120 1 106 4

027 Telugu PWD-VI-OB --- --- 114 2 --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-HI-OB 106 1 106 1 --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-LM-OB 136 1 122 4 106 3

027 Telugu PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- 108 1 --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-VI-SC 108 1 108 2 --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-LM-SC --- --- 120 3 106 2

027 Telugu PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-LM-ST 106 1 106 1 --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-VI-EW 112 1 112 1 --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-LM-EW --- --- 118 1 --- ---

027 Telugu PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu UNRESERVED 224 11 200 152 172 324

028 Urdu OBC(NCL) 214 12 184 115 154 234

028 Urdu EWS 218 4 184 57 150 111

028 Urdu SC 200 1 172 8 148 15

028 Urdu ST 204 2 178 22 154 41

028 Urdu PWD-VI-UR 160 1 156 2 110 4

028 Urdu PWD-HI-UR 142 1 114 4 --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-LM-UR 178 1 154 3 126 7

028 Urdu PWD-OD&AO-UR 156 1 154 2 114 4

028 Urdu PWD-VI-OB 142 1 142 1 --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-HI-OB 106 1 106 1 --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-LM-OB 162 1 146 2 110 4

028 Urdu PWD-OD&AO-OB 148 1 148 1 112 2
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028 Urdu PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-HI-ST 114 1 --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-LM-ST 120 1 120 1 108 1

028 Urdu PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-VI-EW 156 1 114 1 --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

028 Urdu PWD-LM-EW 136 1 136 1 112 1

028 Urdu PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- 124 1 112 1

029 Arabic UNRESERVED 226 7 204 70 174 164

029 Arabic OBC(NCL) 218 8 186 105 160 182

029 Arabic EWS 212 1 198 7 152 14

029 Arabic SC 134 1 134 1 124 2

029 Arabic ST 206 1 196 4 152 8

029 Arabic PWD-VI-UR 136 1 136 1 128 1

029 Arabic PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-LM-UR 148 1 148 1 130 2

029 Arabic PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 146 1 116 1

029 Arabic PWD-VI-OB 134 1 134 1 --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-LM-OB 136 1 136 1 120 2

029 Arabic PWD-OD&AO-OB 138 1 138 1 --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

029 Arabic PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

030 English UNRESERVED 186 144 164 1680 146 3268

030 English OBC(NCL) 174 100 148 1494 136 2591

030 English EWS 178 19 150 330 136 594

030 English SC 164 44 140 671 128 1392

030 English ST 160 28 140 346 128 761
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030 English PWD-VI-UR 170 2 132 26 106 42

030 English PWD-HI-UR 162 1 114 19 106 2

030 English PWD-LM-UR 150 1 132 16 116 38

030 English PWD-OD&AO-UR 170 1 134 23 116 40

030 English PWD-VI-OB 154 1 118 17 --- ---

030 English PWD-HI-OB 144 1 106 2 --- ---

030 English PWD-LM-OB 138 1 122 11 106 21

030 English PWD-OD&AO-OB 150 1 122 12 106 21

030 English PWD-VI-SC 152 1 108 10 --- ---

030 English PWD-HI-SC --- --- 110 1 --- ---

030 English PWD-LM-SC 134 1 120 6 106 6

030 English PWD-OD&AO-SC 142 1 118 9 108 9

030 English PWD-VI-ST 122 1 108 6 --- ---

030 English PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

030 English PWD-LM-ST 126 1 112 2 106 4

030 English PWD-OD&AO-ST 142 1 118 2 --- ---

030 English PWD-VI-EW 160 1 118 2 --- ---

030 English PWD-HI-EW 128 1 106 2 --- ---

030 English PWD-LM-EW 136 1 128 2 --- ---

030 English PWD-OD&AO-EW 162 1 114 7 106 6

030 ENGLISH Third Gender 134 4 118 4 --- ---

031 Linguistics UNRESERVED 238 3 210 49 182 95

031 Linguistics OBC(NCL) 224 1 192 19 164 37

031 Linguistics EWS 212 1 188 9 164 16

031 Linguistics SC 230 1 172 10 156 14

031 Linguistics ST 216 1 170 21 152 46

031 Linguistics PWD-VI-UR 112 1 112 1 --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-HI-UR 112 1 112 1 --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-LM-UR 106 1 106 1 --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 154 1 --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- 122 1 --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---
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031 Linguistics PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

031 Linguistics PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese UNRESERVED 184 1 184 1 164 2

032 Chinese OBC(NCL) 156 1 156 1 138 2

032 Chinese EWS 152 1 152 1 132 2

032 Chinese SC 140 1 140 1 116 3

032 Chinese ST --- --- 114 1 --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

032 Chinese PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri UNRESERVED 218 1 200 2 176 4

033 Dogri OBC(NCL) 142 1 142 1 124 2

033 Dogri EWS 160 1 160 1 128 2

033 Dogri SC 190 1 184 2 150 4

033 Dogri ST 190 1 190 1 120 3

033 Dogri PWD-VI-UR 112 1 112 1 --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-OD&AO-UR 126 1 126 1 --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---
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033 Dogri PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

033 Dogri PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali UNRESERVED 152 1 152 1 132 2

034 Nepali OBC(NCL) 146 1 146 1 120 2

034 Nepali EWS 130 1 130 1 122 1

034 Nepali SC 114 1 114 1 106 1

034 Nepali ST 118 2 118 2 116 3

034 Nepali PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

034 Nepali PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri UNRESERVED 206 1 168 13 150 27

035 Manipuri OBC(NCL) 188 2 158 21 140 42

035 Manipuri EWS --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri SC 178 1 156 5 136 10

035 Manipuri ST 128 1 128 1 118 2
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035 Manipuri PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

035 Manipuri PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese UNRESERVED 194 8 174 78 152 189

036 Assamese OBC(NCL) 186 4 160 65 140 142

036 Assamese EWS 186 5 160 34 142 60

036 Assamese SC 186 1 152 16 138 30

036 Assamese ST 176 2 154 30 140 59

036 Assamese PWD-VI-UR 148 1 148 1 136 1

036 Assamese PWD-HI-UR --- --- 140 1 112 1

036 Assamese PWD-LM-UR 148 1 148 1 136 2

036 Assamese PWD-OD&AO-UR 132 1 132 1 110 2

036 Assamese PWD-VI-OB 126 1 126 1 --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-OD&AO-OB 112 1 112 1 --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-LM-ST 122 1 122 1 --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-OD&AO-ST 112 1 112 1 --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-VI-EW 140 1 140 1 --- ---
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036 Assamese PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

036 Assamese PWD-LM-EW 118 1 118 1 116 1

036 Assamese PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati UNRESERVED 180 2 156 17 138 32

037 Gujarati OBC(NCL) 174 1 144 15 128 32

037 Gujarati EWS 152 1 144 7 132 10

037 Gujarati SC 164 1 136 11 128 22

037 Gujarati ST 170 1 136 13 122 28

037 Gujarati PWD-VI-UR 134 1 134 2 112 4

037 Gujarati PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-OD&AO-UR 130 1 130 1 106 1

037 Gujarati PWD-VI-OB 132 1 132 1 --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-OD&AO-OB 118 1 118 1 --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-VI-SC 106 1 106 1 --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

037 Gujarati PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

038 Marathi UNRESERVED 188 2 152 47 138 88

038 Marathi OBC(NCL) 164 2 144 50 130 97

038 Marathi EWS 178 1 144 8 132 14

038 Marathi SC 160 1 136 34 126 83

038 Marathi ST 148 1 134 16 126 33

038 Marathi PWD-VI-UR 148 1 130 1 110 1

038 Marathi PWD-HI-UR 126 1 126 1 --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-LM-UR 136 1 136 2 114 4

038 Marathi PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 134 2 114 5

038 Marathi PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-LM-OB --- --- 122 1 110 1

038 Marathi PWD-OD&AO-OB 130 1 130 1 110 1

038 Marathi PWD-VI-SC --- --- 116 1 --- ---
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038 Marathi PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-LM-SC --- --- 106 1 --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- 120 1 --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-VI-ST --- --- 124 1 --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-LM-ST 116 1 116 1 --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- 122 1 106 1

038 Marathi PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

038 Marathi PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)UNRESERVED 240 1 204 11 178 21

039 French (French Version)OBC(NCL) 210 1 186 8 158 12

039 French (French Version)EWS 192 1 190 3 162 5

039 French (French Version)SC 218 1 162 2 134 4

039 French (French Version)ST 130 1 130 1 110 1

039 French (French Version)PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-OD&AO-UR 144 1 144 1 --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

039 French (French Version)PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish UNRESERVED 228 1 222 3 192 6

040 Spanish OBC(NCL) 200 1 194 3 186 4

040 Spanish EWS 222 1 196 1 164 2

040 Spanish SC 172 1 172 1 150 3

040 Spanish ST 136 1 136 1 120 1

040 Spanish PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---
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040 Spanish PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-OD&AO-UR 106 1 106 1 --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

040 Spanish PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian UNRESERVED 198 1 194 2 178 4

041 Russian OBC(NCL) 192 1 192 1 168 2

041 Russian EWS 194 1 172 1 154 2

041 Russian SC 146 1 146 1 128 2

041 Russian ST 118 1 118 1 116 1

041 Russian PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---
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041 Russian PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

041 Russian PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian UNRESERVED 220 1 204 8 178 16

042 Persian OBC(NCL) 216 1 190 4 166 8

042 Persian EWS 188 1 182 5 156 9

042 Persian SC 150 1 150 1 106 2

042 Persian ST 196 1 176 2 152 4

042 Persian PWD-VI-UR 140 1 140 1 --- ---

042 Persian PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-LM-UR --- --- 120 1 --- ---

042 Persian PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

042 Persian PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani UNRESERVED 200 1 182 6 162 16

043 Rajasthani OBC(NCL) 196 1 172 7 152 8

043 Rajasthani EWS 176 1 170 2 142 4

043 Rajasthani SC 178 1 172 3 156 6

043 Rajasthani ST 170 1 170 1 152 2

043 Rajasthani PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-LM-UR 134 1 134 1 --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 162 1 --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---
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043 Rajasthani PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- 144 1 --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

043 Rajasthani PWD-OD&AO-EW 148 1 148 1 --- ---

044 German UNRESERVED 202 1 194 5 174 11

044 German OBC(NCL) 194 1 180 3 160 6

044 German EWS 184 1 164 2 138 4

044 German SC 156 1 156 1 140 2

044 German ST 114 1 114 1 106 1

044 German PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

044 German PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese UNRESERVED 232 1 232 1 164 2

045 Japanese OBC(NCL) 122 1 122 1 112 2

045 Japanese EWS 154 1 154 1 124 2

045 Japanese SC 150 1 150 1 122 2

045 Japanese ST 116 1 116 1 --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---
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045 Japanese PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-OD&AO-UR 108 1 108 1 --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

045 Japanese PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.UNRESERVED 232 3 206 38 182 86

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.OBC(NCL) 226 3 196 23 172 42

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.EWS 216 1 188 7 164 12

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.SC 204 1 184 11 168 22

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.ST 210 1 172 8 152 14

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-VI-UR 174 1 174 1 --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-HI-UR 124 1 124 1 --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-LM-UR 162 1 162 1 --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-OD&AO-UR 154 1 154 1 118 2

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-VI-OB 146 1 146 1 --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-OD&AO-OB 150 1 150 1 --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---
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046 Adult Education/ Continuing Education/ Andragogy/ Non Formal Education.PWD-OD&AO-EW 122 1 122 1 --- ---

047 Physical Education UNRESERVED 208 23 176 295 150 609

047 Physical Education OBC(NCL) 198 14 156 236 138 463

047 Physical Education EWS 190 7 160 71 138 149

047 Physical Education SC 180 11 146 140 130 294

047 Physical Education ST 182 4 146 61 130 128

047 Physical Education PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-HI-UR 166 1 126 2 --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-LM-UR 142 1 142 1 --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-OD&AO-UR 144 1 144 1 138 2

047 Physical Education PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-HI-OB 126 1 110 1 --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-LM-OB 110 1 110 1 --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-OD&AO-OB 118 1 118 1 112 1

047 Physical Education PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- 140 1 116 2

047 Physical Education PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-LM-EW 130 1 130 1 --- ---

047 Physical Education PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesUNRESERVED 242 5 230 21 204 42

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesOBC(NCL) 234 4 208 16 188 30

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesEWS 234 1 220 5 186 8

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesSC 150 1 150 1 134 2

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesST 202 1 198 2 182 4

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-VI-UR 216 1 216 1 --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-UR 136 1 136 2 --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---
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049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

049 Arab Culture and Islamic StudiesPWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture UNRESERVED 186 1 178 7 158 18

050 Indian Culture OBC(NCL) 184 1 162 6 144 10

050 Indian Culture EWS 172 1 170 2 144 6

050 Indian Culture SC 174 1 148 4 142 7

050 Indian Culture ST 156 1 156 1 122 2

050 Indian Culture PWD-VI-UR 110 1 110 1 --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-LM-UR --- --- 138 1 --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

050 Indian Culture PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementUNRESERVED 210 18 186 251 166 523

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementOBC(NCL) 202 11 174 118 154 242

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementEWS 202 4 174 52 150 112

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementSC 192 11 166 76 148 168

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementST 198 2 170 28 150 62

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-VI-UR 162 2 162 2 114 4

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-HI-UR 162 1 132 5 122 2

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-LM-UR 200 1 168 2 132 5
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055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-OD&AO-UR 176 1 154 6 134 12

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-VI-OB 146 1 144 2 112 1

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-HI-OB 160 1 --- --- --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-LM-OB 168 1 138 2 118 1

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-OD&AO-OB 152 2 150 3 110 5

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-HI-SC 138 1 --- --- --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-LM-SC 158 1 158 1 --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-OD&AO-SC 156 1 144 2 118 2

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-VI-ST 126 1 126 1 --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-LM-ST --- --- 138 1 --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-HI-EW 130 1 130 1 --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

055 Labour Welfare/Personnel Management/Industrial Relations/ Labour and Social Welfare/Human Resource ManagementPWD-OD&AO-EW 174 1 144 2 124 3

058 Law UNRESERVED 218 59 188 955 166 2202

058 Law OBC(NCL) 202 39 172 463 154 768

058 Law EWS 210 15 174 225 150 467

058 Law SC 196 21 162 298 144 621

058 Law ST 182 6 156 92 140 214

058 Law PWD-VI-UR 182 1 146 9 106 17

058 Law PWD-HI-UR 170 1 134 13 112 4

058 Law PWD-LM-UR 194 1 148 9 122 20

058 Law PWD-OD&AO-UR 192 1 158 16 134 33

058 Law PWD-VI-OB 140 1 126 4 --- ---

058 Law PWD-HI-OB 158 1 108 3 --- ---

058 Law PWD-LM-OB 152 1 142 5 106 11

058 Law PWD-OD&AO-OB 166 1 144 10 110 18

058 Law PWD-VI-SC 128 2 120 4 --- ---

058 Law PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

058 Law PWD-LM-SC 136 1 136 2 106 2

058 Law PWD-OD&AO-SC 164 1 142 3 106 3

058 Law PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

058 Law PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

058 Law PWD-LM-ST 108 1 108 1 --- ---

058 Law PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

058 Law PWD-VI-EW 170 1 118 5 --- ---

058 Law PWD-HI-EW 152 1 106 1 --- ---

058 Law PWD-LM-EW 178 1 120 3 110 4

058 Law PWD-OD&AO-EW 168 1 140 6 106 12
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058 LAW Third Gender 122 1 122 1 --- ---

059 Library and Information ScienceUNRESERVED 188 29 168 321 146 794

059 Library and Information ScienceOBC(NCL) 180 21 154 287 136 553

059 Library and Information ScienceEWS 180 6 154 84 136 173

059 Library and Information ScienceSC 172 12 146 155 130 327

059 Library and Information ScienceST 160 7 142 92 128 194

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-VI-UR 162 1 122 4 106 4

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-HI-UR 152 1 118 8 106 1

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-LM-UR 160 1 134 7 116 12

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-OD&AO-UR 154 1 138 6 118 12

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-VI-OB 122 1 114 4 --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-HI-OB 148 1 108 3 --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-LM-OB 144 1 126 5 106 8

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-OD&AO-OB 146 1 126 5 106 7

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-VI-SC 132 1 116 1 --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-LM-SC 122 1 118 3 106 4

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-OD&AO-SC 122 1 122 2 108 2

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-HI-ST 112 1 112 1 --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-LM-ST 124 1 124 1 108 1

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-OD&AO-ST 124 1 124 1 --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-VI-EW 116 1 116 1 --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-HI-EW 130 1 --- --- --- ---

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-LM-EW 120 1 120 2 106 2

059 Library and Information SciencePWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- 132 1 110 2

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesUNRESERVED 244 1 206 16 186 29

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesOBC(NCL) 230 2 198 6 168 12

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesEWS 216 2 194 6 172 12

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesSC 204 1 190 6 164 13

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesST 206 1 196 3 166 6

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-HI-UR 170 1 170 1 --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-LM-UR --- --- 106 1 --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 170 1 --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---
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060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

060 Buddhist; Jaina; Gandhian and Peace StudiesPWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsUNRESERVED 206 2 194 6 164 10

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsOBC(NCL) 182 1 180 2 148 5

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsEWS 198 1 164 2 148 4

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsSC 180 1 168 2 138 4

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsST 142 1 142 1 128 2

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

062 Comparative Study of ReligionsPWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismUNRESERVED 196 11 170 188 150 410

063 Mass Communication and JournalismOBC(NCL) 184 8 154 101 140 237

063 Mass Communication and JournalismEWS 184 4 156 49 138 102

063 Mass Communication and JournalismSC 178 4 146 64 132 107

063 Mass Communication and JournalismST 176 3 148 24 134 54

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-VI-UR 138 1 138 1 132 2

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-HI-UR 156 1 134 2 --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-LM-UR 138 1 138 1 110 2
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063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-OD&AO-UR 150 1 148 2 134 4

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-VI-OB 108 1 108 1 106 1

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-LM-OB 114 1 114 1 --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-OD&AO-OB 144 1 144 1 120 1

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-LM-SC 124 1 124 1 --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

063 Mass Communication and JournalismPWD-OD&AO-EW 138 1 138 1 108 1

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatreUNRESERVED 210 3 180 50 162 97

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatreOBC(NCL) 182 4 168 29 150 63

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatreEWS 198 2 170 12 142 17

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatreSC 190 1 160 20 144 37

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatreST 166 1 154 3 134 6

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-VI-UR 122 1 122 1 118 1

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-LM-UR 148 1 148 1 --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-OD&AO-UR 122 1 122 1 --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

065 Performing Art - Dance/Drama/TheatrePWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---
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065 PERFORMING ART - DANCE/DRAMA/THEATREThird Gender --- --- 128 1 --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationUNRESERVED 218 1 208 7 190 15

066 Museology & ConservationOBC(NCL) 204 1 196 3 168 6

066 Museology & ConservationEWS 206 1 206 1 164 2

066 Museology & ConservationSC 188 1 182 2 150 5

066 Museology & ConservationST 210 1 182 1 148 2

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 114 1 --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

066 Museology & ConservationPWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology UNRESERVED 222 3 200 52 172 105

067 Archaeology OBC(NCL) 212 2 178 30 158 56

067 Archaeology EWS 214 1 182 20 152 37

067 Archaeology SC 220 1 176 18 152 36

067 Archaeology ST 176 1 156 7 140 14

067 Archaeology PWD-VI-UR 146 1 146 1 --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-HI-UR 108 1 108 1 --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-LM-UR --- --- 130 2 118 2

067 Archaeology PWD-OD&AO-UR 158 1 158 1 --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-LM-OB --- --- 122 1 108 1

067 Archaeology PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---
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067 Archaeology PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-LM-EW 118 1 118 1 --- ---

067 Archaeology PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology UNRESERVED 240 3 218 36 200 75

068 Criminology OBC(NCL) 236 1 208 16 190 32

068 Criminology EWS 226 1 206 7 170 12

068 Criminology SC 218 1 194 16 168 31

068 Criminology ST 204 2 176 6 154 14

068 Criminology PWD-VI-UR 128 1 128 1 --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-OD&AO-UR 184 1 184 1 --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

068 Criminology PWD-OD&AO-EW 162 1 162 1 --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteratureUNRESERVED 186 6 168 61 150 103

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteratureOBC(NCL) 180 4 160 44 142 60

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteratureEWS 168 1 166 1 144 2

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteratureSC 176 1 162 5 130 9

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteratureST 176 6 154 75 138 142

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-VI-UR 162 1 116 1 --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-HI-UR 140 1 124 2 --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-LM-UR 136 1 136 1 128 1
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070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-UR 152 1 152 1 114 1

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-HI-OB 106 1 106 1 --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-LM-OB 134 1 134 1 --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-OB 146 1 146 1 --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-VI-ST 116 1 --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-HI-ST 124 1 --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-LM-ST 124 1 124 1 --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-ST 112 1 112 1 --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

070 Tribal and Regional Language/LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature UNRESERVED 212 1 178 6 150 12

071 Folk Literature OBC(NCL) 164 2 162 5 144 6

071 Folk Literature EWS 170 1 158 1 146 2

071 Folk Literature SC 178 1 148 3 126 4

071 Folk Literature ST 164 2 148 6 132 12

071 Folk Literature PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-LM-UR 118 1 118 1 --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

071 Folk Literature PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---
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072 Comparative LiteratureUNRESERVED 188 1 176 8 160 16

072 Comparative LiteratureOBC(NCL) 180 1 162 3 148 6

072 Comparative LiteratureEWS 166 1 166 1 150 3

072 Comparative LiteratureSC 162 1 162 1 146 3

072 Comparative LiteratureST 156 1 156 1 130 4

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-HI-UR 126 1 126 1 --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-UR 140 1 140 1 --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-SC 128 1 128 1 --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

072 Comparative LiteraturePWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).UNRESERVED 188 2 162 32 142 78

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).OBC(NCL) 172 3 146 18 130 40

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).EWS 184 1 148 22 134 45

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).SC 158 1 134 10 124 22

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).ST 168 1 130 5 122 7

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-VI-UR 134 1 134 1 --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-HI-UR 120 1 116 2 --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-LM-UR --- --- 132 1 122 2

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-OD&AO-UR 140 1 140 1 120 2

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-VI-OB 110 1 110 1 --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---
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073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-HI-EW --- --- 106 1 --- ---

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-LM-EW 122 1 122 1 108 1

073 Sanskrit traditional subjects (including) Jyotisha/Sidhanta Jyotish/ Navya Vyakarna/ Vyakarna/ Mimansa/ Navya Nyaya/ Sankhya Yoga/ Tulanatmaka Darsan/ Shukla Yajurveda/ Madhav Vedant/ Dharmasasta/ Sahitya/ Puranotihasa /Agama).PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- 122 1 108 1

074 Women Studies UNRESERVED 248 2 224 27 202 52

074 Women Studies OBC(NCL) 244 1 212 12 186 27

074 Women Studies EWS 232 2 202 4 184 9

074 Women Studies SC 198 2 184 7 164 12

074 Women Studies ST 202 1 182 5 168 8

074 Women Studies PWD-VI-UR 180 1 180 1 --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-HI-UR --- --- 128 1 --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-LM-UR --- --- 126 1 116 1

074 Women Studies PWD-OD&AO-UR 228 1 188 1 184 1

074 Women Studies PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-OD&AO-OB 120 1 120 1 --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-LM-SC 124 1 124 1 --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-VI-ST 156 1 156 1 --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-VI-EW 154 1 154 1 --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 Women Studies PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

074 WOMEN STUDIES Third Gender 192 1 192 1 --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)UNRESERVED 216 10 186 149 162 300

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)OBC(NCL) 200 9 172 104 148 232

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)EWS 208 2 172 29 146 62

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)SC 192 6 160 76 140 149

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)ST 206 1 156 12 138 24

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-VI-UR --- --- 160 1 114 1

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-HI-UR 148 1 116 6 --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-LM-UR 148 1 144 3 126 6
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079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-OD&AO-UR 188 1 148 2 118 4

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-HI-OB 130 1 112 1 --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-LM-OB 138 1 134 2 108 4

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-OD&AO-OB 168 1 144 1 110 1

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-HI-SC 106 1 106 2 --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-LM-SC 134 1 134 1 108 2

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-OD&AO-SC 128 1 128 1 108 1

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-OD&AO-ST 110 1 110 1 --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

079 Visual Art (including Drawing & Painting/Sculpture Graphics/Applied Art/History of Art)PWD-OD&AO-EW 126 1 126 1 --- ---

080 Geography UNRESERVED 224 75 194 864 164 1877

080 Geography OBC(NCL) 212 57 176 697 150 1358

080 Geography EWS 212 22 176 255 148 480

080 Geography SC 198 27 162 351 140 715

080 Geography ST 186 17 156 184 136 355

080 Geography PWD-VI-UR 188 1 136 8 106 10

080 Geography PWD-HI-UR 164 1 116 11 108 2

080 Geography PWD-LM-UR 206 1 140 13 116 21

080 Geography PWD-OD&AO-UR 178 1 148 9 118 21

080 Geography PWD-VI-OB 170 2 118 7 --- ---

080 Geography PWD-HI-OB 136 1 112 1 --- ---

080 Geography PWD-LM-OB 164 1 124 9 108 8

080 Geography PWD-OD&AO-OB 168 1 132 8 106 14

080 Geography PWD-VI-SC 136 1 106 3 --- ---

080 Geography PWD-HI-SC 116 1 110 1 --- ---

080 Geography PWD-LM-SC 144 1 122 6 106 7

080 Geography PWD-OD&AO-SC 158 1 128 4 106 4

080 Geography PWD-VI-ST 170 1 110 1 --- ---

080 Geography PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

080 Geography PWD-LM-ST --- --- 112 2 106 1

080 Geography PWD-OD&AO-ST 110 1 110 1 106 1

080 Geography PWD-VI-EW 174 1 110 2 --- ---

080 Geography PWD-HI-EW 152 1 106 1 --- ---

080 Geography PWD-LM-EW 132 1 132 1 106 1

080 Geography PWD-OD&AO-EW 176 1 122 2 106 4
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081 Social Medicine & Community HealthUNRESERVED 200 6 176 52 154 108

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthOBC(NCL) 188 4 160 36 142 79

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthEWS 184 1 160 9 142 20

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthSC 172 1 144 23 132 41

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthST 158 1 148 6 134 13

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-VI-UR 130 1 130 1 --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-HI-UR 114 1 114 1 --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-LM-UR 122 1 122 1 108 2

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-OD&AO-UR 144 1 144 1 112 2

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-VI-OB 106 1 106 1 --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-OD&AO-OB 106 1 106 1 --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-HI-SC 110 1 110 1 --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-OD&AO-SC 106 1 106 1 --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

081 Social Medicine & Community HealthPWD-OD&AO-EW 132 1 132 1 --- ---

081 SOCIAL MEDICINE & COMMUNITY HEALTHThird Gender 174 1 174 1 --- ---

082 Forensic Science UNRESERVED 200 10 176 181 158 338

082 Forensic Science OBC(NCL) 190 10 164 95 146 208

082 Forensic Science EWS 192 2 164 32 146 62

082 Forensic Science SC 178 3 154 50 138 113

082 Forensic Science ST 168 2 144 15 134 34

082 Forensic Science PWD-VI-UR 110 1 110 1 --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-OD&AO-UR 138 1 138 1 106 1

082 Forensic Science PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-OD&AO-OB 124 2 124 2 --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---
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082 Forensic Science PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

082 Forensic Science PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali UNRESERVED 224 1 190 9 162 20

083 Pali OBC(NCL) 210 1 178 2 150 5

083 Pali EWS --- --- 186 1 144 2

083 Pali SC 204 1 166 16 144 30

083 Pali ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-OD&AO-UR 114 1 114 1 --- ---

083 Pali PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

083 Pali PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri UNRESERVED --- --- 154 1 144 2

084 Kashmiri OBC(NCL) 132 1 132 1 110 2

084 Kashmiri EWS --- --- 126 1 120 1

084 Kashmiri SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri ST 106 1 106 1 --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---
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084 Kashmiri PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

084 Kashmiri PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani UNRESERVED 144 1 144 1 130 3

085 Konkani OBC(NCL) 132 1 132 1 124 2

085 Konkani EWS 128 1 128 1 --- ---

085 Konkani SC 120 1 120 1 --- ---

085 Konkani ST 132 1 132 1 114 2

085 Konkani PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

085 Konkani PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---
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087 Computer Science and ApplicationsUNRESERVED 192 53 162 709 144 1278

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsOBC(NCL) 176 49 146 664 132 1495

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsEWS 182 11 148 156 134 333

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsSC 168 17 140 227 126 511

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsST 166 4 138 64 124 147

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-VI-UR 152 1 128 2 108 5

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-HI-UR 152 1 114 5 106 3

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-LM-UR 160 1 136 6 118 11

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-OD&AO-UR 160 1 132 11 112 19

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-VI-OB 128 1 110 2 --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-HI-OB 106 1 106 1 --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-LM-OB 138 1 124 4 108 8

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-OD&AO-OB 146 1 114 12 106 16

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-VI-SC --- --- 126 1 --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-HI-SC 114 1 --- --- --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-OD&AO-SC 120 1 120 1 106 2

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-LM-ST 116 1 116 1 --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-VI-EW 114 1 114 1 --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-LM-EW --- --- 118 1 --- ---

087 Computer Science and ApplicationsPWD-OD&AO-EW 120 1 114 2 108 2

088 Electronic Science UNRESERVED 192 7 168 103 150 205

088 Electronic Science OBC(NCL) 182 6 154 88 138 168

088 Electronic Science EWS 180 1 154 17 140 37

088 Electronic Science SC 172 2 144 49 130 107

088 Electronic Science ST 162 1 146 11 132 27

088 Electronic Science PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-HI-UR 126 1 126 1 --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-LM-UR --- --- 130 1 128 1

088 Electronic Science PWD-OD&AO-UR 156 1 142 2 122 4

088 Electronic Science PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-LM-OB --- --- 108 1 --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- 138 1 114 2

088 Electronic Science PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- 110 1 --- ---
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088 Electronic Science PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-HI-ST 122 1 122 1 --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-OD&AO-ST 120 1 120 1 --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

088 Electronic Science PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesUNRESERVED 190 40 166 490 146 1056

089 Environmental SciencesOBC(NCL) 180 29 152 320 136 716

089 Environmental SciencesEWS 182 8 152 108 134 225

089 Environmental SciencesSC 166 15 142 201 128 406

089 Environmental SciencesST 166 10 142 109 128 238

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-VI-UR 148 1 126 3 106 4

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-HI-UR 130 1 114 5 106 1

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-LM-UR 130 1 124 3 114 6

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-OD&AO-UR 162 1 136 4 114 9

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-VI-OB 114 1 108 2 --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-HI-OB 118 1 110 2 --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-LM-OB 128 1 112 3 108 4

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-OD&AO-OB 136 1 122 3 106 5

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-VI-SC 124 1 114 2 --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-HI-SC 118 1 --- --- --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-LM-SC 106 1 106 2 --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-OD&AO-SC 132 1 128 2 106 2

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-OD&AO-ST 120 1 120 1 --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-VI-EW 126 1 118 1 --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-LM-EW 116 1 116 1 112 1

089 Environmental SciencesPWD-OD&AO-EW 114 1 114 1 --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.UNRESERVED 232 2 210 33 186 75

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.OBC(NCL) 230 1 190 14 174 24

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.EWS 218 2 196 5 170 11

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.SC 206 1 174 6 164 14

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.ST 206 1 182 5 166 9

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-VI-UR 192 1 192 1 --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-HI-UR 136 1 136 1 --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-LM-UR 144 1 144 1 134 1

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-OD&AO-UR 186 1 186 1 116 2
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090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-OD&AO-SC 118 1 118 1 --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-OD&AO-ST 130 1 130 1 --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

090 Politics including International Relations/International Studies including Defence/Strategic Studies; West Asian Studies; South East Asian Studies; African Studies; South Asian Studies; Soviet Studies; American Studies.PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit UNRESERVED 248 1 238 2 196 4

091 Prakrit OBC(NCL) 184 1 184 1 168 2

091 Prakrit EWS 238 1 206 2 178 2

091 Prakrit SC 144 1 144 1 132 2

091 Prakrit ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-LM-UR 112 1 112 1 --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

091 Prakrit PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesUNRESERVED 210 1 184 7 164 13
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092 Human Rights and DutiesOBC(NCL) 190 1 172 4 144 8

092 Human Rights and DutiesEWS 180 2 180 2 148 4

092 Human Rights and DutiesSC 152 2 152 2 140 4

092 Human Rights and DutiesST --- --- 170 1 124 2

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-OD&AO-UR 160 1 160 1 --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-OD&AO-SC 110 1 110 1 --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

092 Human Rights and DutiesPWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.UNRESERVED 198 3 172 56 150 124

093 Tourism Administration and Management.OBC(NCL) 192 2 154 32 138 73

093 Tourism Administration and Management.EWS 188 1 160 11 140 21

093 Tourism Administration and Management.SC 184 1 154 15 134 28

093 Tourism Administration and Management.ST 178 1 148 12 132 27

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-VI-UR 130 1 130 1 108 2

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-HI-UR 140 1 140 1 --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-LM-UR 184 1 120 1 --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-OD&AO-UR 120 1 120 1 108 1

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-LM-OB --- --- 110 1 --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---
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093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-VI-EW 112 1 112 1 --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

093 Tourism Administration and Management.PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo UNRESERVED 200 5 184 47 164 94

094 Bodo OBC(NCL) 182 1 182 1 --- ---

094 Bodo EWS --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo SC 148 1 148 1 --- ---

094 Bodo ST 196 9 172 87 152 156

094 Bodo PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-LM-UR 142 1 142 1 --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

094 Bodo PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali UNRESERVED 196 3 174 32 150 62

095 Santali OBC(NCL) 160 1 160 1 144 3

095 Santali EWS --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali SC 162 1 162 1 132 2

095 Santali ST 182 10 158 85 138 140

095 Santali PWD-VI-UR 106 1 106 1 --- ---

095 Santali PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-LM-UR 138 1 138 1 116 1

095 Santali PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---
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095 Santali PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-LM-ST 132 1 124 2 --- ---

095 Santali PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

095 Santali PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga UNRESERVED 224 8 194 136 166 272

100 Yoga OBC(NCL) 216 5 174 76 152 162

100 Yoga EWS 216 3 176 42 148 84

100 Yoga SC 212 2 164 30 140 67

100 Yoga ST 180 1 152 9 134 23

100 Yoga PWD-VI-UR 128 1 128 1 108 2

100 Yoga PWD-HI-UR 122 1 122 1 --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-LM-UR 174 1 174 1 132 1

100 Yoga PWD-OD&AO-UR 140 1 140 1 124 2

100 Yoga PWD-VI-OB 116 1 116 2 --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-LM-OB --- --- 162 1 --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-OD&AO-OB 114 1 114 1 --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

100 Yoga PWD-OD&AO-EW 114 1 114 1 --- ---

101 Sindhi UNRESERVED 186 1 186 1 160 2

101 Sindhi OBC(NCL) --- --- 148 1 124 1
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101 Sindhi EWS 172 1 172 1 140 2

101 Sindhi SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

101 Sindhi PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies UNRESERVED 232 1 200 17 172 31

102 Hindu Studies OBC(NCL) 214 1 180 5 160 11

102 Hindu Studies EWS 208 1 178 10 156 17

102 Hindu Studies SC 208 1 182 2 164 4

102 Hindu Studies ST --- --- 188 1 144 2

102 Hindu Studies PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-LM-UR 144 1 144 1 --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-OD&AO-UR --- --- 142 1 --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-LM-OB 132 1 132 1 --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---
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102 Hindu Studies PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

102 Hindu Studies PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsUNRESERVED 204 1 182 19 164 36

103 Indian Knowledge systemsOBC(NCL) 182 1 168 7 154 11

103 Indian Knowledge systemsEWS 192 1 174 11 148 16

103 Indian Knowledge systemsSC 176 1 156 5 138 8

103 Indian Knowledge systemsST 154 1 154 1 148 3

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-VI-UR --- --- 118 1 --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-LM-UR 144 1 144 1 --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-OD&AO-UR 138 1 138 1 --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-OD&AO-OB 132 1 132 1 --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-LM-EW 112 1 112 1 --- ---

103 Indian Knowledge systemsPWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTUNRESERVED 228 2 206 33 186 68

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTOBC(NCL) 224 1 194 12 176 29

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTEWS 218 1 192 6 176 11

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTSC 212 1 192 7 174 16

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTST 212 1 186 5 164 10

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-HI-UR --- --- 168 1 --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-LM-UR --- --- 168 1 --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-OD&AO-UR 138 1 138 1 --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---
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104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-LM-SC 154 1 154 1 --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

104 DISASTER MANAGEMENTPWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY UNRESERVED 228 1 196 10 174 23

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY OBC(NCL) 218 1 188 5 164 11

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY EWS 200 1 168 3 156 6

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY SC 188 1 172 3 144 6

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY ST 172 1 172 1 140 2

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-VI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-HI-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-LM-UR --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-OD&AO-UR 160 1 160 1 128 1

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-VI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-HI-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-LM-OB --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-OD&AO-OB --- --- 154 1 --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-VI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-HI-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-LM-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-OD&AO-SC --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-VI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-HI-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-LM-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-OD&AO-ST --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-VI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-HI-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-LM-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

105 AYURVEDA BIOLOGY PWD-OD&AO-EW --- --- --- --- --- ---

5141 59821 117058Total


